
MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (50') (Open)
winner: 49:22

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 51 ZOCCOLANTI, MATTIA ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 ELMT 1998 Men 809745Q      ITA 10015475019 49:22 6:58 7:02 6:56 7:09 7:10 7:08 6:59
2 52 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. M1 1989 Men 819544Y      ITA 10011376262 49:45 0'23" 6:59 7:01 6:56 7:08 7:10 7:08 7:23
3 1 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO VALLERBIKE EL 1975 Men 702280P      ITA 10014245038 51:08 1'46" 7:00 7:04 7:23 7:24 7:29 7:24 7:24
4 6 FERRUZZI, GIANLUCA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI JU 2001 Men 783272B      ITA 10029136356 51:42 2'20" 6:59 7:39 7:18 7:22 7:25 7:26 7:33
5 66 MINIATI, LEONARDO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI M4 1972 Men A014809      ITA 10031057865 52:12 2'50" 7:33 7:45 7:30 7:27 7:21 7:17 7:19
6 69 AGOSTINELLI, LUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. M5 1969 Men 466244H      ITA 10028535865 52:21 2'59" 7:34 7:27 7:18 7:26 7:31 7:32 7:34
7 61 CECCARELLI, SANDRO GRAVITY TEAM FRANCY M3 1979 Men A155749      ITA 10082293770 53:05 3'43" 7:25 7:22 7:33 7:27 7:40 7:49 7:49
8 58 TIGLI, LUCA A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI M3 1978 Men A132842      ITA 10067802778 53:38 4'15" 7:20 7:23 7:25 7:38 8:15 7:46 7:52
9 4 CITI, MATTIA CASANO JU 2002 Men 964621W      ITA 10030411605 55:31 6'09" 7:41 7:48 7:52 8:03 8:04 8:07 7:57

10 63 LAZZERONI, MICHELE FANS CLUB DANIELE BENNATI M3 1977 Men 1470724      ITA 55:41 6'19" 7:53 8:08 7:56 7:56 8:01 7:59 7:49
11 56 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. M2 1981 Men 943684Z      ITA 10030229123 55:42 6'19" 7:39 7:51 7:59 8:02 7:52 8:10 8:09
12 53 CONTEMORI, MATTIA TEAM VALLONE M1 1988 Men 199042377      ITA 55:49 6'27" 7:43 7:37 7:58 8:03 8:02 8:13 8:14
13 70 TOMASSINI, GIANLUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. M5 1969 Men 797140H      ITA 10029252554 57:13 7'51" 7:45 7:47 7:59 8:06 8:19 8:40 8:38
14 76 BURZI, MASSIMO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI M7 1955 Men 570742Q      ITA 10028608314 58:16 8'53" 8:08 7:54 7:58 8:19 8:27 8:26 9:05
15 55 BOGGIA, STEFANO G.S. DACCORDI M2 1980 Men A143391      ITA 10001426789 49:30 -1 lap 7:38 8:01 8:05 8:22 8:34 8:50
16 80 PAOLINO, GIUSEPPE ASD IT AUCTION TEAM M3 1978 Men 7968338      ITA 49:42 -1 lap 7:51 8:21 8:40 8:24 8:18 8:09
17 62 BRUGNONI, VALERIO SC PARLESCA M3 1977 Men 707944H      ITA 10028823431 49:44 -1 lap 8:23 8:07 8:15 8:26 8:18 8:15
18 71 FERRUZZI, FABRIZIO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI M5 1968 Men 638799J      ITA 10028698745 49:51 -1 lap 8:16 8:11 8:31 8:23 8:13 8:19
19 82 FAZZUOLI, ROBERTO MTB RACE SUBBIANO M7 1959 Men 190512494      ITA 51:10 -1 lap 8:31 8:16 8:31 8:33 8:24 8:55
20 2 FOLLONI, SILVIA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI DE 1995 Women 716426J      ITA 10009211748 51:21 -1 lap 8:13 8:14 9:03 8:32 8:37 8:42
21 60 GONFIA, MICHELE ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M3 1976 Men 996879S      ITA 10058264143 54:11 -1 lap 8:46 8:48 8:53 9:10 9:18 9:17
22 65 SPANIO, ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO M4 1973 Men A165233      ITA 10088405982 55:19 -1 lap 9:23 9:01 8:50 9:12 9:26 9:27
23 54 GAETANO, LORENZO ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M2 1980 Men A122236      ITA 10058263638 56:35 -1 lap 8:56 8:58 9:27 9:34 9:45 9:56
24 3 COZZARI, MARTINA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI DU23 1999 Women 867315S      ITA 10015475221 57:11 -1 lap 8:50 9:25 9:31 9:34 10:36 9:15
25 78 SIMONETTI, ANDREA ASD TEAM STEFAN M5 1969 Men 190943938      ITA 58:32 -1 lap 9:29 9:53 9:49 9:33 9:46 10:02
26 73 GIANNINI, GIANPAOLO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI M6 1963 Men 950048R      ITA 10030285707 59:38 -1 lap 9:25 9:38 9:56 10:03 10:12 10:24
27 74 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. M7 1957 Men 818907U      ITA 10029482324 50:10 -2 laps 9:50 10:26 9:55 9:46 10:13
28 83 DEL CORSO, GINO TEAM VALDERA BIKE M6 1963 Men 190511833      ITA 53:41 -2 laps 9:34 13:34 10:05 10:01 10:27
29 81 ZELLI, DEBORA\ DONKEY BIKE CLUB W2 1977 Women 190772659      ITA 52:51 -3 laps 12:32 13:19 13:36 13:25

DNF 68 GRAZIUSO, RAFFAELE SC PARLESCA M5 1968 Men 904753F      ITA 10029942264 8:25 7:50 8:00
DNF 57 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI M2 1983 Men A012723      ITA 10031011688 8:11
DNF 79 BELLONI, ANDREA LAKE BIKE ASD M1 1986 Men 7967001      ITA 9:11
DNS 5 PACIFICI, ALESSIO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI JU 2001 Men 725540H      ITA 10029018138
DNS 59 DONATI, MATTEO ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M3 1978 Men 488627Y      ITA 10028547383
DNS 64 MARSIGLIETTI, MICHELE ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M4 1972 Men 488365H      ITA 10028546777
DNS 67 PASQUETTI, VANNI ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M5 1967 Men A045166      ITA 10031881961
DNS 72 GUASTELLA, PAOLO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI M5 1968 Men A109768      ITA 10052303289
DNS 75 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. M7 1956 Men 701510C      ITA 10028747346
DNS 77 VIGNA, MAURO ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M8 1953 Men A163394      ITA 10029119178
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
Junior (Men)
winner: 51:42

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 6 FERRUZZI, GIANLUCA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI JU 2001 Men 783272B      ITA 10029136356 51:42 6:59 7:39 7:18 7:22 7:25 7:26 7:33
2 4 CITI, MATTIA CASANO JU 2002 Men 964621W      ITA 10030411605 55:31 3'49" 7:41 7:48 7:52 8:03 8:04 8:07 7:57

DNS 5 PACIFICI, ALESSIO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI JU 2001 Men 725540H      ITA 10029018138
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
Open (EL/U23) (Men)
winner: 51:08

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 1 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO VALLERBIKE EL 1975 Men 702280P      ITA 10014245038 51:08 7:00 7:04 7:23 7:24 7:29 7:24 7:24
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
OPEN (DE, DU23) (Women)
winner: 51:21

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 2 FOLLONI, SILVIA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI DE 1995 Women 716426J      ITA 10009211748 51:21 8:13 8:14 9:03 8:32 8:37 8:42
2 3 COZZARI, MARTINA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI DU23 1999 Women 867315S      ITA 10015475221 57:11 5'50" 8:50 9:25 9:31 9:34 10:36 9:15
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
Elite Master (Men)
winner: 49:22

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 51 ZOCCOLANTI, MATTIA ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 ELMT 1998 Men 809745Q      ITA 10015475019 49:22 6:58 7:02 6:56 7:09 7:10 7:08 6:59
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M1 (Men)
winner: 49:45

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 52 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. M1 1989 Men 819544Y      ITA 10011376262 49:45 6:59 7:01 6:56 7:08 7:10 7:08 7:23
2 53 CONTEMORI, MATTIA TEAM VALLONE M1 1988 Men 199042377      ITA 55:49 6'04" 7:43 7:37 7:58 8:03 8:02 8:13 8:14

DNF 79 BELLONI, ANDREA LAKE BIKE ASD M1 1986 Men 7967001      ITA 9:11
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M2 (Men)
winner: 55:42

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 56 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. M2 1981 Men 943684Z      ITA 10030229123 55:42 7:39 7:51 7:59 8:02 7:52 8:10 8:09
2 55 BOGGIA, STEFANO G.S. DACCORDI M2 1980 Men A143391      ITA 10001426789 49:30 -1 lap 7:38 8:01 8:05 8:22 8:34 8:50
3 54 GAETANO, LORENZO ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M2 1980 Men A122236      ITA 10058263638 56:35 -1 lap 8:56 8:58 9:27 9:34 9:45 9:56

DNF 57 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI M2 1983 Men A012723      ITA 10031011688 8:11
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M3 (Men)
winner: 53:05

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 61 CECCARELLI, SANDRO GRAVITY TEAM FRANCY M3 1979 Men A155749      ITA 10082293770 53:05 7:25 7:22 7:33 7:27 7:40 7:49 7:49
2 58 TIGLI, LUCA A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI M3 1978 Men A132842      ITA 10067802778 53:38 0'32" 7:20 7:23 7:25 7:38 8:15 7:46 7:52
3 63 LAZZERONI, MICHELE FANS CLUB DANIELE BENNATI M3 1977 Men 1470724      ITA 55:41 2'36" 7:53 8:08 7:56 7:56 8:01 7:59 7:49
4 80 PAOLINO, GIUSEPPE ASD IT AUCTION TEAM M3 1978 Men 7968338      ITA 49:42 -1 lap 7:51 8:21 8:40 8:24 8:18 8:09
5 62 BRUGNONI, VALERIO SC PARLESCA M3 1977 Men 707944H      ITA 10028823431 49:44 -1 lap 8:23 8:07 8:15 8:26 8:18 8:15
6 60 GONFIA, MICHELE ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M3 1976 Men 996879S      ITA 10058264143 54:11 -1 lap 8:46 8:48 8:53 9:10 9:18 9:17

DNS 59 DONATI, MATTEO ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M3 1978 Men 488627Y      ITA 10028547383
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M4 (Men)
winner: 52:12

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 66 MINIATI, LEONARDO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI M4 1972 Men A014809      ITA 10031057865 52:12 7:33 7:45 7:30 7:27 7:21 7:17 7:19
2 65 SPANIO, ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO M4 1973 Men A165233      ITA 10088405982 55:19 -1 lap 9:23 9:01 8:50 9:12 9:26 9:27

DNS 64 MARSIGLIETTI, MICHELE ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M4 1972 Men 488365H      ITA 10028546777
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M5 (Men)
winner: 52:21

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 69 AGOSTINELLI, LUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. M5 1969 Men 466244H      ITA 10028535865 52:21 7:34 7:27 7:18 7:26 7:31 7:32 7:34
2 70 TOMASSINI, GIANLUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. M5 1969 Men 797140H      ITA 10029252554 57:13 4'52" 7:45 7:47 7:59 8:06 8:19 8:40 8:38
3 71 FERRUZZI, FABRIZIO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI M5 1968 Men 638799J      ITA 10028698745 49:51 -1 lap 8:16 8:11 8:31 8:23 8:13 8:19
4 78 SIMONETTI, ANDREA ASD TEAM STEFAN M5 1969 Men 190943938      ITA 58:32 -1 lap 9:29 9:53 9:49 9:33 9:46 10:02

DNF 68 GRAZIUSO, RAFFAELE SC PARLESCA M5 1968 Men 904753F      ITA 10029942264 8:25 7:50 8:00
DNS 67 PASQUETTI, VANNI ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M5 1967 Men A045166      ITA 10031881961
DNS 72 GUASTELLA, PAOLO ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI M5 1968 Men A109768      ITA 10052303289
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M6 (Men)
winner: 59:38

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 73 GIANNINI, GIANPAOLO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI M6 1963 Men 950048R      ITA 10030285707 59:38 9:25 9:38 9:56 10:03 10:12 10:24
2 83 DEL CORSO, GINO TEAM VALDERA BIKE M6 1963 Men 190511833      ITA 53:41 -1 lap 9:34 13:34 10:05 10:01 10:27
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
M7 + (Men)
winner: 58:16

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 76 BURZI, MASSIMO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI M7 1955 Men 570742Q      ITA 10028608314 58:16 8:08 7:54 7:58 8:19 8:27 8:26 9:05
2 82 FAZZUOLI, ROBERTO MTB RACE SUBBIANO M7 1959 Men 190512494      ITA 51:10 -1 lap 8:31 8:16 8:31 8:33 8:24 8:55
3 74 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. M7 1957 Men 818907U      ITA 10029482324 50:10 -2 laps 9:50 10:26 9:55 9:46 10:13

DNS 75 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. M7 1956 Men 701510C      ITA 10028747346
DNS 77 VIGNA, MAURO ASD BIKELAND TEAM BIKE 2003 M8 1953 Men A163394      ITA 10029119178
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
W2 (Women)
winner: 52:51

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 81 ZELLI, DEBORA\ DONKEY BIKE CLUB W2 1977 Women 190772659      ITA 52:51 12:32 13:19 13:36 13:25
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (30') (Open)
winner: 28:22

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 9 FERRI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AL1 2004 Men 996984C      ITA 10030718971 28:22 6:56 7:07 6:38 7:41
2 12 LEONARDI, GABRIELE TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. AL1 2004 Men 995536H      ITA 10030700783 29:32 1'11" 7:19 7:12 7:23 7:38
3 17 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ES2 2005 Men A154710      ITA 10081925271 29:54 1'33" 7:20 7:23 7:29 7:42
4 10 BERTINI, GABRIELE GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AL2 2003 Men A033293      ITA 10031577928 29:59 1'37" 7:08 7:30 7:47 7:34
5 18 PIERALLI, PIETRO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men 801666H      ITA 10029326720 30:14 1'52" 7:30 7:34 7:36 7:33
6 11 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. AL1 2004 Men 716678N      ITA 10028928010 30:24 2'02" 7:19 7:24 7:44 7:58
7 21 LORELLO, RICCARDO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A025213      ITA 10031358161 30:34 2'12" 7:51 7:54 7:22 7:26
8 30 PELUCCHINI, ALEX ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ES2 2005 Men A129490      ITA 10063135159 31:48 3'26" 7:50 7:54 7:50 8:14
9 43 FAILLI, ALESSANDRO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES2 2005 Men A095779      ITA 10034314742 32:11 3'49" 7:52 7:50 8:00 8:28

10 40 MASSI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES2 2005 Men 792829T      ITA 10029190415 32:42 4'20" 8:13 8:06 8:05 8:18
11 41 GIANNELLI, ALESSIO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES2 2005 Men 802813N      ITA 10029344096 32:59 4'37" 8:24 8:11 8:04 8:20
12 32 PIERI, NICCOLO' G.S. DACCORDI ES2 2005 Men 812503R      ITA 10029467974 33:06 4'44" 8:06 8:15 8:24 8:21
13 34 NANNINI, ANDREA GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men 716680D      ITA 10028928111 33:29 5'07" 8:29 7:48 8:07 9:04
14 42 BERTINI, FRANCESCO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES1 2006 Men A033289      ITA 10031577726 33:52 5'30" 8:44 8:06 8:41 8:20
15 26 PINAI, ALBERTO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A093311      ITA 10034143879 35:33 7'12" 8:58 8:26 8:35 9:35
16 19 PETRI, DAMIANO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men 805315V      ITA 10029391283 35:45 7'23" 8:46 8:54 8:53 9:11
17 15 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB DA1 2004 Women A033281      ITA 10031577524 35:54 7'32" 8:49 8:59 8:52 9:14
18 31 GARRAMONE, STEFANO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ES1 2006 Men A122243      ITA 10058507148 36:03 7'41" 9:18 8:42 8:54 9:09
19 13 GHERI, GIACOMO TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. AL1 2004 Men A038091      ITA 10031706149 36:52 8'30" 8:22 8:55 9:26 10:10
20 28 VINCIOTTI, DANILO ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ES2 2005 Men A071020      ITA 10032878031 36:53 8'32" 9:16 9:04 9:06 9:27
21 46 VERRI, ALICE POLISPORTIVA MOLINELLA ED2 2005 Women 987677W      ITA 10030627025 36:58 8'36" 8:54 9:38 9:07 9:19
22 25 CIOLINI, ESTEBAN AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A071100      ITA 10032881061 37:11 8'49" 9:02 9:11 9:16 9:43
23 48 KABETAJ, NELIA GS BORGONUOVO ED1 2006 Women A057546      ITA 10032362820 37:46 9'24" 9:35 9:02 9:25 9:44
24 8 FRANCOIA, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE AL1 2004 Men A150931      ITA 10079513914 38:23 10'02" 9:04 9:24 9:51 10:05
25 44 SIMONETTI, MATTIA TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ES1 2006 Men A038984      ITA 10031730906 28:29 -1 lap 9:28 9:23 9:38
26 24 MEROLA, MARCO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men A070884      ITA 10032872371 29:16 -1 lap 9:33 9:48 9:55
27 29 CASAGRANDE, ALESSIO ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ES2 2005 Men A127459      ITA 10061827073 29:17 -1 lap 9:15 9:16 10:47
28 14 SEMOLI, SERENA GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE DA1 2004 Women 706387A      ITA 10028802314 29:30 -1 lap 9:49 9:35 10:05
29 38 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men A000642      ITA 10030781316 29:46 -1 lap 10:07 9:37 10:02
30 45 BERTOLINO, ALESSIA ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ED2 2005 Women A010664      ITA 10030975518 29:48 -1 lap 9:38 9:57 10:13
31 33 LEPORI, LEONARDO G.S. DACCORDI ES2 2005 Men A095199      ITA 10034275336 30:07 -1 lap 9:24 10:06 10:38
32 37 DROVANDI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men 807417N      ITA 10029422508 30:21 -1 lap 10:08 9:51 10:21
33 49 GILIBERTO, GIORGIA POLISPORTIVA MOLINELLA ED1 2006 Women 718661P      ITA 10028949531 30:35 -1 lap 10:19 9:50 10:26
34 27 GHELARDINI, ELIA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men A102114      ITA 10034717593 31:56 -1 lap 10:43 10:28 10:45
35 20 LOMBARDI, RUGGERO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men 805317X      ITA 10029391485 32:27 -1 lap 10:21 11:13 10:53
36 39 ABBATE, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men A059024      ITA 10032419606 33:12 -1 lap 11:00 10:45 11:26

DNS 7 FIORENTINI, FILIPPO A. D.PED. AZZURRO.RINASCITA AL1 2004 Men 974697V      ITA 10030491427
DNS 22 BARONI, ARTURO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men A028085      ITA 10031439296
DNS 23 DUCCI, LORENZO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A058311      ITA 10032389795
DNS 35 DEL MEDICO, FABIO GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men 788593T      ITA 10029160406
DNS 47 BELARDI, ANGELICA ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ED1 2006 Women A159235      ITA 10084067254
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MONTECCHIO CROSS 
January 20, 2019 
ESORDIENTI 1A (Men)
winner: 33:29

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 34 NANNINI, ANDREA GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men 716680D      ITA 10028928111 33:29 8:29 7:48 8:07 9:04
2 42 BERTINI, FRANCESCO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES1 2006 Men A033289      ITA 10031577726 33:52 0'23" 8:44 8:06 8:41 8:20
3 19 PETRI, DAMIANO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men 805315V      ITA 10029391283 35:45 2'16" 8:46 8:54 8:53 9:11
4 31 GARRAMONE, STEFANO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ES1 2006 Men A122243      ITA 10058507148 36:03 2'34" 9:18 8:42 8:54 9:09
5 44 SIMONETTI, MATTIA TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ES1 2006 Men A038984      ITA 10031730906 28:29 -1 lap 9:28 9:23 9:38
6 24 MEROLA, MARCO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men A070884      ITA 10032872371 29:16 -1 lap 9:33 9:48 9:55
7 38 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men A000642      ITA 10030781316 29:46 -1 lap 10:07 9:37 10:02
8 37 DROVANDI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men 807417N      ITA 10029422508 30:21 -1 lap 10:08 9:51 10:21
9 27 GHELARDINI, ELIA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men A102114      ITA 10034717593 31:56 -1 lap 10:43 10:28 10:45

10 20 LOMBARDI, RUGGERO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men 805317X      ITA 10029391485 32:27 -1 lap 10:21 11:13 10:53
11 39 ABBATE, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men A059024      ITA 10032419606 33:12 -1 lap 11:00 10:45 11:26

DNS 22 BARONI, ARTURO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES1 2006 Men A028085      ITA 10031439296
DNS 35 DEL MEDICO, FABIO GS BORGONUOVO ES1 2006 Men 788593T      ITA 10029160406
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MONTECCHIO CROSS January 
20, 2019
Donne Esordienti 1A (Women)
winner: 37:46

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 48 KABETAJ, NELIA GS BORGONUOVO ED1 2006 Women A057546      ITA 10032362820 37:46 9:35 9:02 9:25 9:44
2 49 GILIBERTO, GIORGIA POLISPORTIVA MOLINELLA ED1 2006 Women 718661P      ITA 10028949531 30:35 -1 lap 10:19 9:50 10:26

DNS 47 BELARDI, ANGELICA ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ED1 2006 Women A159235      ITA 10084067254
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
Esordienti (Men)
winner: 29:54

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 17 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ES2 2005 Men A154710      ITA 10081925271 29:54 7:20 7:23 7:29 7:42
2 18 PIERALLI, PIETRO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men 801666H      ITA 10029326720 30:14 0'19" 7:30 7:34 7:36 7:33
3 21 LORELLO, RICCARDO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A025213      ITA 10031358161 30:34 0'39" 7:51 7:54 7:22 7:26
4 30 PELUCCHINI, ALEX ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ES2 2005 Men A129490      ITA 10063135159 31:48 1'53" 7:50 7:54 7:50 8:14
5 43 FAILLI, ALESSANDRO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES2 2005 Men A095779      ITA 10034314742 32:11 2'16" 7:52 7:50 8:00 8:28
6 40 MASSI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES2 2005 Men 792829T      ITA 10029190415 32:42 2'47" 8:13 8:06 8:05 8:18
7 41 GIANNELLI, ALESSIO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ES2 2005 Men 802813N      ITA 10029344096 32:59 3'04" 8:24 8:11 8:04 8:20
8 32 PIERI, NICCOLO' G.S. DACCORDI ES2 2005 Men 812503R      ITA 10029467974 33:06 3'11" 8:06 8:15 8:24 8:21
9 26 PINAI, ALBERTO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A093311      ITA 10034143879 35:33 5'39" 8:58 8:26 8:35 9:35

10 28 VINCIOTTI, DANILO ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ES2 2005 Men A071020      ITA 10032878031 36:53 6'59" 9:16 9:04 9:06 9:27
11 25 CIOLINI, ESTEBAN AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A071100      ITA 10032881061 37:11 7'16" 9:02 9:11 9:16 9:43
12 29 CASAGRANDE, ALESSIO ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ES2 2005 Men A127459      ITA 10061827073 29:17 -1 lap 9:15 9:16 10:47
13 33 LEPORI, LEONARDO G.S. DACCORDI ES2 2005 Men A095199      ITA 10034275336 30:07 -1 lap 9:24 10:06 10:38

DNS 23 DUCCI, LORENZO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ES2 2005 Men A058311      ITA 10032389795
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MONTECCHIO CROSS 
January 20, 2019
Donne Esordienti 2A 
(Women) winner: 36:58

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 46 VERRI, ALICE POLISPORTIVA MOLINELLA ED2 2005 Women 987677W      ITA 10030627025 36:58 8:54 9:38 9:07 9:19
2 45 BERTOLINO, ALESSIA ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ED2 2005 Women A010664      ITA 10030975518 29:48 -1 lap 9:38 9:57 10:13
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
Allievi (Men)
winner: 28:22

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 9 FERRI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AL1 2004 Men 996984C      ITA 10030718971 28:22 6:56 7:07 6:38 7:41
2 12 LEONARDI, GABRIELE TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. AL1 2004 Men 995536H      ITA 10030700783 29:32 1'11" 7:19 7:12 7:23 7:38
3 10 BERTINI, GABRIELE GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AL2 2003 Men A033293      ITA 10031577928 29:59 1'37" 7:08 7:30 7:47 7:34
4 11 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. AL1 2004 Men 716678N      ITA 10028928010 30:24 2'02" 7:19 7:24 7:44 7:58
5 13 GHERI, GIACOMO TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. AL1 2004 Men A038091      ITA 10031706149 36:52 8'30" 8:22 8:55 9:26 10:10
6 8 FRANCOIA, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE AL1 2004 Men A150931      ITA 10079513914 38:23 10'02" 9:04 9:24 9:51 10:05

DNS 7 FIORENTINI, FILIPPO A. D.PED. AZZURRO.RINASCITA AL1 2004 Men 974697V      ITA 10030491427
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MONTECCHIO CROSS
January 20, 2019
Donne Allieve (Women)
winner: 35:54

Pos Bib Name Team Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 15 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB DA1 2004 Women A033281      ITA 10031577524 35:54 8:49 8:59 8:52 9:14
2 14 SEMOLI, SERENA GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE DA1 2004 Women 706387A      ITA 10028802314 29:30 -1 lap 9:49 9:35 10:05
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